



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8518/2020 & CM APPL. 27440/2020**

DR. KAVITA A SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava and Mr.
Rishabh Bafna, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocate for R1.
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Divyanshu Srivastava, Mr. Kartik Jasra, Mr.
Prannit Stefano, Mr. Akash Basoya and Mr.
Shayal Anand, Advocates for R2.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. for R3.
Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

List on 04.12.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/jg