



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8518/2020 and CM APPL. 27440/2020**

DR. KAVITA A SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava and Mr.
Rishabh Bafna, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham and Mr. Ankit Sharma,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

List on 10.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

YA