



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8518/2020 & CM APPL. 27440/2020**

DR. KAVITA A SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Mr.
Rishabh Bafna, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advocates for South
Asian University.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
05.05.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 10, 2025

'Bhupi'/AL/