



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8518/2020**

DR. KAVITA A SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advs.for UOI

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Court Notice be issued to the petitioner as well as remaining respondents
for 10.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 1, 2026/SM