



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8518/2020

DR. KAVITA A SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Mr. Arpit Dangi,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.
9910770710 cgsc.ripudaman@gmail.com

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. & Ankit Sharma
Adv. for Respondent No.3 (Through VC)
avneeshlaw@gmail.com M. 9654412354

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Brief synopsis filed by Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
20.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2026/SM