



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8518/2020 & CM APPL. 27440/2020

DR. KAVITA A SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. This matter was earlier adjourned *sine die* by order dated 30th October, 2025, in view of the issue regarding maintainability against Respondent No. 3 being *sub judice* before the Division Bench of this Court.
2. The present proceedings have been revived pursuant to an administrative decision of this Court concerning matters which had been categorised as *sine die*. It is, however, noted that the issue continues to remain pending before the Division bench.
3. In light of the above, at joint request of counsel for the parties, the hearing is adjourned to 10th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/ab